459 Written Ausipers MAGHA 27, 1887 (SAK.A) Written Answers

o) fram T ¢
ot fomr 3«
o} FEE W W
it %o Ewe fFadD :
it Fo Fo FOvT ¢
it gaiy g
oft R0 wo W
it e fag ¢
i G gae
iy Sl
oft Fagawrg @ ¢
& sevaw )
oft fwa Tage «
ft T ifeemy
AT Wad WY §g qory
w6 fy : b o
(%) vav ag wv § fr e m
o ffarwr Foiw 0 (arfior groay
&) WY BT TR

(w) afe gi, o e oo famme
9 wqr & ford 72w P aand v ﬁg\?f'm ol Sl & wdta g
L'

mwmﬁwlﬁm

wpam sy ¥ s (g0
fio mewy) : (%) @x (w). Amfey
FAT ST WY WIAT IRTAVTH @A
§ ot o g ot frerada § )
wmaR ¥ Frwoc amar safga eyl
2w g4

(=) ot aff +

Berder Security Foree

“53. Shel Guishan:
‘Shrl Linga Reddy:
Shri Prakash Vir Shastel:
Shri Hukam Ohand

# ‘Bachhavalya:

. deployed on

400

Shrl Jagdev Singh Siddhanti:
Shri Madhy Limaye:

Shri Kishen Pattnayak:
Shri Bhagwat Jha Asad:
Shri M, L. Dwivedi:

Shri §. C, Samanta:

Shri Subodh Hansda:
Shrimati Savitri Nigam:
Shri P, C. Borooah:
Sh i Shree Narayan Das:
Dr, Ranen Sen:

Shri Din+p Bhattwcharya:
Shri Krishnapal Singh:

Pr. L. M. Snvhvi:

Shri P, C. Sharma:

Shri R, §. Pandey:

Shri Ram Sewak Yadav:
Sh-i Bagri:

Shri Man Sinh P, Patel:

Wil the Minister of Home Affalry be pleased to refar to the reply given to Starred Question No, 1 on the 3cd November, 1965 and state:

(a) whethsr the Central Government have taksn over all the Border Police Forces of the Siates;

(b) i so, whethar all the expenditure is being borme by the Central
Government;

(c) whather the Central Governmeny have reimbursed to the States any amount of exvenditure for the years
1963 and 1064; and

«d) it 8o, how much amount 1o sach e?

The Minister of State In ths Minlstry of Home Affairs and Minister of Detence Supnlies in the Ministry of Defence (Shel HathD): f(a) and (b)), The Central Government have taken over from the 1st December, 1065 the State Armed Police battalions Indo-Pak. Border tp
form the unified central border security force and have assumed wesponsibility for meeting the entire expenditure on them from the said date.

© Yo .

(d) The folowing payments have een made to the Siates ag Grant.dn-
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aid for policing Indo-Pakisan border:—
1963-64 1964-65
(Bzares in lakns of rupees
"ssam 9:44 162:30
unjab . 7:50 80.10
Rajasthan ' 20000
West Bengal . 850 467

Review of Working of DIR.

¢53. Shrl Harish Chandra Mathar:
Shri S. M. Banerjee:
Shri Vasudevan Nair:
Shri Warior:
8hri Prabhat Kar:
Shri Indrajit Gupta:
Bhri Madhu Limaye:
Shri Kishen Pattnayak:
Shri Vishwa Nath Pandey:
Dr. L. M. Singhvi:

WIi'l the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether any review of the working of the D.L.R. has been made;

(b) how many persons are under detention under D.L.R. at present and bhow many of them are Legislators;

(c) what are the main comp'aints and Government’s conclusions regarding the operation ot D.LR,;

(d) whether Government’s attention has been drawn in particular to the very severe observations made LV Sa vashri ‘Setulvad and Santhanam;
and

(e) it s0, Government’s reaction

thereto?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Home Affairs and Minister of Def=nce Snvplirs in the Ministry of Defence (Shri Hathi): (a) The Govermnent have been reviewing the working of the Defence of India Rules, 1862, from time to time to assess the extent to which the rules have been us2d to meet the requirements of the emergency.

(b) 3030 persons were under detention wider the Defence of India
Rules on 1-1-1936. Of these 67 were
either membcrs of State legislatures or of Parliament.

(c) There has been some criticism to the effect that the Proclamation of Emergency was being continued indefinitely by the Governmant and that the emergency powers were being used for stilling politi;al opposit.on and for deaiing with strikers, hcar-
ders, profiteers, communal elemcnts etc. while the ordinary law was available for the purpose. As was stated earlier in the Housz, the Proclamation of Emergency was issued because the security of India was threatened by external aggression. As this threat has persisted, it has been found ncces. sary to continue the operation of this Proclamation. The actual use of emergency powers is governed by conisiderations dictated by national interest and requirements of th. situation as they arise and not by politicad or any other consideration.

(d) and (e) Government have seen a press report (e1 an article by Shri M. C. Setalvad in the “Indian Advocate”, in which he is reported to have stated that the executive has taken advantage of the Chinese aggression to constitute itself into what may be called a constitutional dictatorship.
They have also seen a press report that accord’aig to a statement made by the Secretary of the Bar Association of India the views expressed by Shri °
Setalvad did not reflect the opinion of the Bar' in general but were attributable only to a section of the Bar.
They have also seen g press report on a lecture delivered by Shri K. Santha. nam is which he is reported to have stated that there was no justification for the conitnuance of the Proc'ama-
tion of Emergency after the Chinese had withdrawn from certain areas occupied by them and that if it was

